FORM PTO-1595 F 04 - 04 - 200	DER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB ⊯ . 0651-0011 (exp. 4/ 94)	_
To the Honorable Commission. 102409692	2 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHN B. LEDINGHAM 3. 25. 63	Name: WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
PHIL P.M. THOMPSON	Internal Address: MD 2200
	000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO	Street Address: 2000 NORTH M-63
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: BENTON HARBOR State: MI ZIP: 49022-2692
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: 03/04/03, 03/04/03	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Docket US20020014 29178365	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
£. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ROBERT O. RICE	
Name WHIRLPOOL PATENTS COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: MD 0750	☐ Enclosed☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Renaissance Dr., Suite 102	8. Deposit account number: 23-1660
City: St. Joseph St: MI ZIP: 49085	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
JOHN F. COLLIGAN Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Alpha 25, 2003 Grature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment: Washington, D.C. 20231	

04/03/2003 GTON11 00000120 231660 29178365\

40.00 CH 01 FC: 8021

PATENT REEL: 013911 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **JOHN B. LEDINGHAM** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Cct. 3, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 013911 FRAME: 0090

US20020014 Page 2 of 2

PHILIP M/THOMPSON

1070h 4 400, 200

STATE OF MICHEGON

COUNTY OF Blake

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **PHILIP M. THOMPSON** to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

BARBARA L. KATOWICH Notary Public, Berrien County, Michigan My Commission Expires Cct. 3, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 013911 FRAME: 0091